, No.		•		
orm for filing Rate Schedules		ForAll Territory Served		
•	•	•	Community, Town or City	
		ERC P.S.C. NO.	5	
			CUEPT NO	
Shelby Rural Electric Cooper	ative Corporation	1st Revised	SHEET NO. 11	
Shelbyville, Kentucky		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5		
me of Issuing Corporation		Original	SHEET NO. 11	
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
OUT	DOOR AND STREET LIGHTING	G SERVICE - RATE 4	RATE PER UNIT	
AVAILABILITY:				
Available to all cons established Rules and Regu	umers of the Cooperative lations of the Cooperati	_		
TYPE OF SERVICE:				
to the consumer, a lighting below on existing Cooperate other than on an existing tional cost of the install work is to be done by Cooperating in the form of a consinstallations must remain existing poles shall not be Cooperative-owned secondary electrical connections and controlled by a photocell	ive-owned poles. If the Cooperative pole, he sha ation including pole, co erative personnel with ttribution to cover these with the Cooperative. I e more than 125 feet froy line. Cooperative wil furnish electricity for	e consumer desires a liall pay the total addi- onductor, and labor. So the payment in advance a costs and title to surights not placed on om an existing 120 voltal make all necessary as same which shall be	uch ch	
RATE:				
Type of Fixture	Lamp Size	Monthly Charge		
Mercury Vapor	Up to 200 Watts	\$5.35	(I)	
Mercury Vapor	200 to 400 Watts	\$7.50	(I)	
Service for the above consumer's monthly bill fo Cooperative, at a rate in		ce furnished by the	n	
OF ISSUE October 1,	1979 DATE F		1, 1979	
SUED BY Hornes By Name of Of	her TITLE	Manager	-3//	
Issued by authority of an		gulatory Commission of	Kentucky in	
se No. 7403	dated October 1, 19	•		

for	filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory	
		Community, Town	or City
	••	P.S.C. NO. 5	
el hw	Rural Flactric Cooperative Corporation	_lst RevisedSHEE	T NO. 12
nelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 5	
ef Jesuing Corporation			
		Original SHEE	T NO. 12
	CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
	OUTDOOR AND STREET LIGHTIN	NG SERVICE - RATE 4	RATE PER UNIT
COND	DITIONS OF SERVICE:		
1.	The consumer shall furnish the location for the lighting unit not installed on existing poles, and shall permit any tree(s) trimming required for the conductors or unit installation.		
2.	The unit, together with the poles and conduct any time by the Cooperative upon failure of charges set forth herein in accordance with lished rules for billing and collecting elec-	the consumer to pay the the Cooperative's estab-	
3.	The minimum period for service under this ra (1) year, for which the consumer agrees to p	pay as set forth herein.	
4.	The unit installed remains the property of the removed at the request of the consumer, a one (1) year.	-	
5.	Service interruptions to lighting unit shall er to the Cooperative. Replacement of lamps repairs shall be made only during regular we erative's service personnel, as soon as poss interruption of service is received. No red the consumer's monthly charge under this sch ruption time due to lamp failure or other ca of the Cooperative.	s and all other necessary orking hours of the Coop-sible after notice of such luction will be made to nedule for service inter-	
	7.80	CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission NOV 5 1979 by Seemons RATES AND TARIFFS	
07. 7	SSUE October 1, 1979 DATE	EFFECTIVE October 1, 1	979
OF I			

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For All Territory Served Community, Town or City
•	
	P.S.C. NO. 5
Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	1st Revised SHEET NO. 13
Shelbyville, Kentucky	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
ame of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 13
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE
OUTDOOR AND STREET LIG	GHTING SERVICE - RATE 4 RATE PER UNIT
TERMS OF PAYMENT:	
The above rates are net, and payment sha (15th) of each month. The gross rates are 10 current monthly bill is not paid within ten (of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.	0% higher. In the event the
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:	
This rate may be increased or decreased to the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as bill Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelvelosses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all o set out in 807 KAR 2:055.	led by the Wholesale Power The allowance for line losses -month moving average of such
	80
	CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission
	NOV 5 1919 by Steelmond RATES AND TARIFFS
OF ISSUE October 1, 1979	DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1979
SSUED BY Momas Barker Name of Officer	TITLE Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energ	gy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in
	. 1, 1979